3/1
Index
AFDD S-ARC1� 3/2
AFDD DS-ARC1� 3/8
—
Electrical installation solutions for buildings
Arc Fault Detection Devices
3

Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
1+N
6 750130 S-ARC1 B6 2CSA255901R9065 0.18 1
10 178132 S-ARC1 B10 2CSA255901R9105 0.18 1
13 750031 S-ARC1 B13 2CSA255901R9135 0.18 1
16 178033 S-ARC1 B16 2CSA255901R9165 0.18 1
20 749936 S-ARC1 B20 2CSA255901R9205 0.18 1
25 341116 S-ARC1 B25 2CSA255901R9255 0.18 1
32 341017 S-ARC1 B32 2CSA255901R9325 0.18 1
40 340812 S-ARC1 B40 2CSA255901R9405 0.18 1
C-Characteristic
No. of
poles
Rated
current In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
1+N
6 177937 S-ARC1 C6 2CSA255901R9064 0.18 1
10 749837 S-ARC1 C10 2CSA255901R9104 0.18 1
13 500735 S-ARC1 C13 2CSA255901R9134 0.18 1
16 886136 S-ARC1 C16 2CSA255901R9164 0.18 1
20 175438 S-ARC1 C20 2CSA255901R9204 0.18 1
25 374114 S-ARC1 C25 2CSA255901R9254 0.18 1
32 374015 S-ARC1 C32 2CSA255901R9324 0.18 1
40 373919 S-ARC1 C40 2CSA255901R9404 0.18 1
S-ARC1, B and C characteristics
Function: protection of end user single-phase circuits against short-circuit currents,
overload, earth arc faults, parallel arc faults and series arc faults.
Application: residential, commercial
Standard: IEC 62606; EN 62606; IEC 60898-1; EN 60898-1
Icn = 6 000 A
—
AFDD
S-ARC1, B and C characteristic
3
3/7
S-ARC1 M - B characteristics
No. of
poles
Rated
current In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
1P+N
6 374312 S-ARC1 M B6 2CSA275901R9065 0.18 1
10 342113 S-ARC1 M B10 2CSA275901R9105 0.18 1
13 342014 S-ARC1 M B13 2CSA275901R9135 0.18 1
16 342212 S-ARC1 M B16 2CSA275901R9165 0.18 1
20 341215 S-ARC1 M B20 2CSA275901R9205 0.18 1
25 341413 S-ARC1 M B25 2CSA275901R9255 0.18 1
32 341314 S-ARC1 M B32 2CSA275901R9325 0.18 1
40 339915 S-ARC1 M B40 2CSA275901R9405 0.18 1
S-ARC1 M - C characteristics
No. of
poles
Rated
current In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
1P+N
6 339816 S-ARC1 M C6 2CSA275901R9064 0.18 1
10 339717 S-ARC1 M C10 2CSA275901R9104 0.18 1
13 339618 S-ARC1 M C13 2CSA275901R9134 0.18 1
16 340416 S-ARC1 M C16 2CSA275901R9164 0.18 1
20 340317 S-ARC1 M C20 2CSA275901R9204 0.18 1
25 340218 S-ARC1 M C25 2CSA275901R9254 0.18 1
32 340119 S-ARC1 M C32 2CSA275901R9324 0.18 1
40 340010 S-ARC1 M C40 2CSA275901R9404 0.18 1
S-ARC1 M, B and C characteristics
Function: protection of end user single-phase circuits against short-circuit currents, over-
load, earth arc faults, parallel arc faults and series arc faults.
Application: residential, commercial
Standard: IEC 62606; EN 62606; IEC 60898-1; EN 60898-1
Icn = 10 000 A
—
AFDD
S-ARC1 M, B and C characteristic
3
3/8 E LEC TR I C A L I N S TA LL ATI O N S O LUTI O N S FO R B U I LD I N G S   9A K K 107 9 91 A 8 3 2 9
Test pushbutton and self test
White test pushbutton to verify
the correct functioning of RCD.
Orange test pushbutton to verify
the correct functioning of AFDD.
Internal self test is also
continuously running in order to
check the arc detection circuit.
Easy to install
Twin terminals for separate
feeding with busbar and cables.
Connection possible both from
top and bottom side.
Anti counterfeiting
RFid tag containing a unique
serial number assigned to
ABB in order to authenticate
the product.
Combination with auxiliary
elements
Platform suitable for
combination with
System pro M compact®
accessories. Combination
possible also with auxiliary for
bottom fitting.
Laser printed information
Information on the device
are laser printed to ensure
readability over time.
LED for troubleshooting
LED troubleshooting indicator
to monitor the operation of the
AFDD and give indication of the

EAN
Ordering details
Type code
Order code
Weight
1 pcs
kg
Pkg
qty
pce
1P+N 30 B
6 736516 DS-ARC1 B6 A30 2CSA255103R1065 0.240 1
10 735618 DS-ARC1 B10 A30 2CSA255103R1105 0.240 1
13 736417 DS-ARC1 B13 A30 2CSA255103R1135 0.240 1
16 735519 DS-ARC1 B16 A30 2CSA255103R1165 0.240 1
20 736318 DS-ARC1 B20 A30 2CSA255103R1205 0.240 1
1P+N 30 C
6 736110 DS-ARC1 C6 A30 2CSA255103R1064 0.240 1
10 735212 DS-ARC1 C10 A30 2CSA255103R1104 0.240 1
13 748311 DS-ARC1 C13 A30 2CSA255103R1134 0.240 1
16 611110 DS-ARC1 C16 A30 2CSA255103R1164 0.240 1
20 735113 DS-ARC1 C20 A30 2CSA255103R1204 0.240 1
—
AFDD
DS-ARC1 and DS-ARC1 M
DS-ARC1 M, 10 kA, B and C characteristics
Function: protection of end user single-phase circuits against short-circuit currents,
overload, earth arc faults, parallel arc faults, series arc faults, earth faults currents.
Application: residential, commercial
Standard: IEC/EN 62606; IEC/EN 61009-1; IEC/EN 61009-2-1
Icn = 10 000 A
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
currrent
I∆m mA
Charac-
teristics
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Ordering details
Type code
Order code
Weight
1 pcs
kg
Pkg
qty
pce
1P+N 30 B
6 734710 DS-ARC1 M B6 A30 2CSA275103R1065 0.240 1
10 733812 DS-ARC1 M B10 A30 2CSA275103R1105 0.240 1
13 734611 DS-ARC1 M B13 A30 2CSA275103R1135 0.240 1
16 733713 DS-ARC1 M B16 A30 2CSA275103R1165 0.240 1
20 734512 DS-ARC1 M B20 A30 2CSA275103R1205 0.240 1
1P+N 30 C
6 734314 DS-ARC1 M C6 A30 2CSA275103R1064 0.240 1
10 733416 DS-ARC1 M C10 A30 2CSA275103R1104 0.240 1
13 748113 DS-ARC1 M C13 A30 2CSA275103R1134 0.240 1
16 611011 DS-ARC1 M C16 A30 2CSA275103R1164 0.240 1
20 748014 DS-ARC1 M C20 A30 2CSA275103R1204 0.240 1
3